Purpose
The MEDIUM Compact Diagnostic Cham-
ber™ (M-CDC™) is a newly developed EMC
test facility with the focus on susceptibility
testing.
The M-CDC combines conformity with an
enhanced frequency range up to 3 GHz.
Consisting of modules, the installed cham-

Z (++49) 73 21-32 61 24
FAX: (++ 49) 73 21-32 63 81
Item Ordering code
M-CDC 26 MHz – 3 GHz B83117-S1-M3xx
Options
Upgrade package to 18 GHz B83211-S1-A18
Device I: Turntable, free-standing B83209-B1120-S301
Device II: Turntable, floor-mounted B83209-B1120-S201
Device III: Antenna tripod, remotely controlled B83209-D1155-S302
Controller for one device B83209-E1-S2
Controller for two devices B83209-E1-S1
Camera system 30 V/m B83207-V1-S004
Tripod for camera system B83207-V6-S009
Ordering information
Cable outlet I
1 outlet 230 V, single-phase, 10 A
Cable outlet II